

TABLE OF CHANGES – INSTRUCTIONS
Form I-693, Report of Medical Examination and Vaccination Record
OMB Number: 1615-0033
3/07/2017

Reason for Revision: 83C; CDC minor modification to gonorrhea testing language;

Current Page Number and Section	Current Text	Proposed Text
<p>Page 9, Medical Evaluations, 1. Communicable Diseases of Public Health Significance</p> <p>C. Testing for Gonorrhea</p>	<p>All applicants 15 years of age and older must have a blood test for gonorrhea. Civil surgeons may require tests for applicants under 15 years of age if there is a reason to suspect the possibility of infection.</p>	<p>[Page 9] Medical Evaluations, 1. Communicable Diseases of Public Health Significance</p> <p>C. Testing for Gonorrhea All applicants 15 years of age and older must be tested for gonorrhea. Civil surgeons may require tests for applicants under 15 years of age if there is a reason to suspect the possibility of infection.</p>